501815687 02/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Uniyoung KIM	12/20/2011
Hyungnam LEE	12/20/2011
T.S. BIPIN	12/29/2011
Kiran PATALAPPA	12/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	Yeouido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code: 150-721		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13370029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644 **Phone**: 7037663777

Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-1346
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul H. Kang

Total Attachments: 1

source=K-1346Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027680 FRAME: 0912 OP \$40,00 133700

Docket No.:

K-1346

		ASSIGNMENT	
here	In consideration of the premises and on the pr	other good and valuable consider	nation in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1)	Univoung KIM	(4)	Kiran PATALAPPA
(2)	Hyungnam LEE	(5)	
(3)	T. S. BIPIN	(6)	
who	have made a certain new and useful invention,	hereby sell, assign and transfer un	to
		LG Electronics Inc.	
	20,	Yeouido-dong, Youngdu	ingpo-gu
		oul, 150-721, Republic of	
its suc 35 U.	cessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "A S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title	and interest for the United States of America as defined in
MU	LTI-PURPOSE DISPLAY DEVIC	E HAVING A CHANN	EL SCAN INTERFACE AND METHOD
FOR	CONTROLLING THE SAME		
(a) fo No	r which an application for United States Lett; or	ters Patent was filed on	, and identified by United States Serial
(b) for	which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on	•
renewa	l'attent which may be granted therefor and/ ls, continuations, or continuations-in-part ther ation for the Protection of Industrial Property intatives; the undersigned agree that the attorne	or that claim priority thereto as reof and/or that claim priority the y to the said ASSIGNEE, for its sys of record in said application shape.	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, tereto, and the right to all benefits under the International interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal and hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; der all necessary assistance in making application for and
growing	nd legal representatives, and without furthe	etters Patent of the United Stater remuneration, in and to any in execute any papers by the said A	es, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, approvements, and applications for patent based thereon, SSIGNEE, its successors assigns and level representations.
identific Tradem	AND the undersigned hereby grants the sation that may be necessary or desirable in order of this document.	firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, ler to comply with the rules of an	LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further by issuing authority, including the United States Patent and
SIGNE	D on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
IN	VENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1)	me: Uniyoung KIM		Dec. 20, 2011
2) <u> </u>	me: Hyungam LEE		Dec. 20, 201
3) <u>N</u> a	mc: T. S. Billion (6C)		29 Dec 2011
4) <u>Na</u>	me: Kiran PATALAPPA		29 / Dec /2011
5) <u> </u>	ne:		

PATENT REEL: 027680 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 02/09/2012

3)

4)

5)